

Extraordinary No.44/2019

Wednesday, 10 July 2019

COMMERCIAL

Liquidation Notices

CITI LOAN FUNDING RR 4 LLC

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Limited Liability Companies Law

The following resolution was passed by the member of the Company on 3 July 2019:

RESOLVED that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED that:

Amrish Bhugoo of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 31 July 2019, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 3 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

LIMEROCK CLO II, LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Law

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 9 July 2019:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that:

Amrish Bhugoo of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 31 July 2019, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 9 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108

Cayman Islands

LIMEROCK II CAPITAL NOTE, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Law

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 9 July 2019:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that:

Amrish Bhugoo of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 31 July 2019, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 9 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540 **Address for service:**

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

Final Meeting Notices

CITI LOAN FUNDING RR 4 LLC

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Limited Liability Companies Law

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law applied mutatis mutandis to this Law, the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 31 July 2019 at 9am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 31 July 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 3 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

> LIMEROCK CLO II, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Law

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law
the final control meeting of this Company will be

the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 31 July 2019 at 9:00am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 31 July 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 9 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

LIMEROCK II CAPITAL NOTE, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Law

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 31 July 2019 at 9:00am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 31 July 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 9 July 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

REPUBLIC INVESTMENT FUNDS

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Law
Notice Of Final General Meeting
Registration No 174111

Pursuant to section 127 of The Companies Law, the final general meeting of the Company's shareholders will be held at the offices of Baker Tilly (BV) Limited, Tropic Isle Building, Nibbs Street, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands on 31 July at 11.30am.

Business to be attended to:

- 1. To lay the Liquidator's final accounts and report before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of as at the final winding up on 31 July 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the Company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed.
- 3. To approve the Liquidator's remuneration as detailed in his report.

Dated this 24 June 2019

HADLEY J. CHILTON Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Name: Erin Breen Telephone: 852 2589

Email: restructuring@bakertillvbvi.com

Address for service:

Baker Tilly (BVI) Limited Tropic Isle Building Nibbs Street Road Town Tortola British Virgin Islands